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 2012-2013 Whispering Winds Women's 

Auxiliary Board  
 ADMIN TEAM:  

President Diane Halfman dianehalfman@gmail.com 

Vice-President Vicki Youngers vyounger@san.rr.com 

Treasurer Karen Jassoy  Kjassoy@live.com 

Recording Secretary Denise Casinelli denise.casinelli@wellpoint.com 

Corresponding  Secretary Chris Duran Christilyn@roadrunner.com 

 SPIRITUALITY 

TEAM: 

 

Spiritual Director Madeline Scull james.scull@gmail.com 

**Spirituality  Laurie Mikolaycik teacherlaurie@hotmail.com 

**Spirituality Co-Chair Kesa Hopkins  Kesahopkins@cox.net 

**Hospitality Elsa Rodriques elsa200365@hotmail.com 

**Hospitality Co-Chair Patricia Viescas  Relaxandrefresh@cox.net 

**Ways & Means Val Spooner Sv4grls@cox.net 

**Ways & Means Co-Chair Caroline Hendrickson Hendri2c@cox.net 

Prayer Chain Gloria Walton tedglo@pacbell.net 

 COMMUNICATIONS 

TEAM: 

 

Cyber  Communications Joni Deiters jdeiters@san.rr.com 

Newsletter/Publicity Tammy Knapp knapptnt@aol.com 

**Membership Nancy Lonnecker njholling@gmail.com  

**Historian/Photographer /

Digital 

Karen Goodman Kgoodman@pd.sandiego.gov 

Scholarship Chris Villalobos cvillalobos@guhsd.net 

Website Liaison Terry Henberger Terry@whisperingwinds.org 

Board Liaison Joy Hodson Joyhodson@att.net 

Our committees are always looking for helping hands, please consider 

volunteering for one of the committees marked with **  
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